

No. 34678-1

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

JAMIE S. ANDREWS , Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF YAKIMA COUNTY
THE HONORABLE JUDGE D. FEDERSPIEL

CORRECTED
BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410
PO Box 829
Graham, WA
253-445-7920

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

II. STATEMENT OF FACTS 2

III. ARGUMENT 9

 A. Participation In A Criminal Investigation By An Off-Duty
 Law Enforcement Officer Was Unreasonable And Constituted
 Misconduct Requiring Suppression and Dismissal. 9

 B. This Court Should Exercise Its Discretion In The Decision
 Terminating Review By Declining To Impose Appellate
 Costs. 17

IV. CONCLUSION 18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

State v. Acrey, 148 Wn.2d 738, 64 P.3d 594 (2003)9

State v. Graham, 130 Wn.2d 711, 927 P.2d 227 (1996).....9

State v. Lively, 130 Wn.2d 1, 921 P.2d 1035 (1996) 14

State v. Markwart, 182 Wn. App. 335, 329 P.3d 108 (2014) 15

State v. Martinez, 121 Wn.App. 21, 86 P.3d 1210 (2004) 16

State v. Michielli, 132 Wn.2d 229, 937 P.2d 587 (1997)..... 14

State v. Mierz, 127 Wn.2d 460, 901 P.2d 286 (1995)..... 10

State v. Rohrich, 149 Wn.2d 647, 71 P.3d 638 (2003) 14

State v. Veltri, 136 Wn.App. 818, 150 P.3d 1178 (2007)9

U.S. Supreme Court Cases

Olmstead v. United States, 277 U.S. 438, 48 S.Ct. 564, 72 L.Ed.944 (1928)..... 16

Statutes

RCW 9A.36.031(1)(g) 10

RCW 10.73.160(1) 18

Rules

CrR 8.3(b) 14

RAP 14.2..... 17

RAP 15.2(f) 17
